
Pimeduse Siga 2018 tulemused

Nr Eesnimi 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  1 kokkuKoht 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 202 kokkusum Koht

25 Igor Homin 10 9 8 8 9 9 9 10 9 8 89 4 10 9 9 9 9 10 10 5 9 10 90 179 1

22 Oliver Raudsepp 10 10 8 9 9 10 8 9 10 10 93 1 0 8 10 9 10 9 10 8 10 9 83 176 2

1 Janika Loos 8 10 9 10 10 8 10 9 8 9 91 3 9 10 8 10 3 9 10 0 10 8 77 168 3

4 Kalle Ahu 9 8 10 8 5 8 10 9 5 5 77 10 10 9 9 8 10 10 10 9 5 8 88 165 4

16 Kaido Kattai 5 8 10 9 10 9 8 9 8 9 85 5 5 0 10 9 9 9 10 8 10 10 80 165 4

28 Kuldar Jõhvik 9 9 10 9 9 10 9 10 9 9 93 1 10 9 0 0 8 10 8 8 10 8 71 164 6

27 Eigo Jõhvik 8 8 8 9 8 10 5 8 9 9 82 6 9 10 8 10 3 9 10 0 10 8 77 159 7

9 Toomas Hallik 5 8 9 0 5 8 9 9 8 9 70 12 10 10 0 8 10 8 10 10 5 9 80 150 8

17 Hillar Kukk 8 9 9 5 10 8 9 9 5 9 81 8 9 0 10 8 9 9 5 9 0 10 69 150 8

24 Tarmo Sokolov 10 10 10 8 5 3 8 9 9 10 82 6 0 8 8 5 8 8 9 10 10 0 66 148 10

13 Kalev Leemet 10 10 5 3 10 8 0 10 0 10 66 15 10 9 0 9 9 8 9 10 8 9 81 147 11

23 Heino Sadam 3 9 8 9 8 9 10 10 5 9 80 9 10 10 0 10 10 10 8 8 0 0 66 146 12

20 Allan Jelinkin 5 0 10 10 8 10 3 0 0 9 55 19 9 10 9 10 8 9 9 8 9 9 90 145 13

18 Priidik Õun 10 3 10 9 9 9 5 9 8 0 72 11 0 8 8 10 10 9 10 0 9 0 64 136 14

26 Tiit Karp 8 8 10 0 8 9 8 8 0 5 64 16 0 9 8 10 9 0 9 10 0 9 64 128 15

21 Ralf Risthein 0 0 9 9 9 0 8 8 8 9 60 17 0 10 10 0 5 9 9 9 9 0 61 121 16

14 Indrek Varba 10 9 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 36 27 8 10 10 9 3 9 9 9 8 8 83 119 17

12 Heili Lepp 0 9 10 8 8 10 10 8 5 0 68 14 0 0 8 10 0 5 10 8 3 5 49 117 18

6 Arvo Kala 10 10 9 0 9 5 0 5 8 0 56 18 8 9 8 9 0 9 8 0 8 0 59 115 19

10 Jaan Koch 10 0 8 0 0 9 0 8 10 10 55 19 0 9 5 10 9 0 8 8 0 9 58 113 20

8 Jüri Valdma 5 8 5 9 5 5 0 9 0 0 46 22 0 9 8 0 9 0 9 10 10 10 65 111 21

30 Adlof Tein 0 0 8 9 0 8 9 8 0 0 42 24 10 9 8 0 9 0 5 5 8 0 54 96 22

29 Enn Rohumets 5 0 0 10 0 9 8 5 0 0 37 26 9 10 0 0 9 10 8 0 9 0 55 92 23

19 Sten Janko 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 3 8 9 29 29 8 5 0 10 9 0 0 8 9 10 59 88 24

15 Peeter Viil 0 10 9 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 46 22 0 9 9 10 8 0 0 0 5 0 41 87 25

2 Marko Vesilind 8 3 0 9 0 9 0 5 0 0 34 28 3 8 0 8 0 10 8 9 0 0 46 80 26

7 Rait Kuusk 5 9 8 8 10 8 5 8 9 0 70 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 27

3 Gregor Prehing 0 0 8 0 5 0 0 8 8 0 29 29 10 10 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 63 28

11 Sirje Lagle 8 9 8 0 0 8 0 0 9 0 42 24 5 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 18 60 29

5 Peep Konrad 5 0 3 5 5 0 10 8 5 8 49 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 30

31 Marit Viiding 0 5 8 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 21 31 0 3 0 5 5 0 3 0 9 0 25 46 31



Sportlased
Nr Eesnimi 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 kokku koht 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 kokkusum koht

4 Igor Homin 10 9 8 8 9 9 9 10 9 8 89 3 10 9 9 9 9 10 10 5 9 10 90 179 1

3 Oliver Raudsepp 10 10 8 9 9 10 8 9 10 10 93 1 0 8 10 9 10 9 10 8 10 9 83 176 2

6 Kuldar Jõhvik 9 9 10 9 9 10 9 10 9 9 93 1 10 9 0 0 8 10 8 8 10 8 71 164 3

1 Toomas Hallik 5 8 9 0 5 8 9 9 8 9 70 5 10 10 0 8 10 8 10 10 5 9 80 150 4

5 Kalev Leemet 10 10 5 3 10 8 0 10 0 10 66 6 10 9 0 9 9 8 9 10 8 9 81 147 5

2 Allan Jelinkin 5 0 10 10 8 10 3 0 0 9 55 7 9 10 9 10 8 9 9 8 9 9 90 145 6

8 Priidik Õun 10 3 10 9 9 9 5 9 8 0 72 4 0 8 8 10 10 9 10 0 9 0 64 136 7

7 Indrek Varba 10 9 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 36 8 8 10 10 9 3 9 9 9 8 8 83 119 8

Mehed
Nr Eesnimi 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 kokku koht 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 kokkusum koht

2 Kalle Ahu 9 8 10 8 5 8 10 9 5 5 77 4 10 9 9 8 10 10 10 9 5 8 88 165 1

9 Kaido Kattai 5 8 10 9 10 9 8 9 8 9 85 1 5 0 10 9 9 9 10 8 10 10 80 165 1

10 Hillar Kukk 8 9 9 5 10 8 9 9 5 9 81 3 9 0 10 8 9 9 5 9 0 10 69 150 3

13 Tarmo Sokolov 10 10 10 8 5 3 8 9 9 10 82 2 0 8 8 5 8 8 9 10 10 0 66 148 4

12 Ralf Risthein 0 0 9 9 9 0 8 8 8 9 60 6 0 10 10 0 5 9 9 9 9 0 61 121 5

4 Arvo Kala 10 10 9 0 9 5 0 5 8 0 56 7 8 9 8 9 0 9 8 0 8 0 59 115 6

7 Jaan Koch 10 0 8 0 0 9 0 8 10 10 55 8 0 9 5 10 9 0 8 8 0 9 58 113 7

6 Jüri Valdma 5 8 5 9 5 5 0 9 0 0 46 10 0 9 8 0 9 0 9 10 10 10 65 111 8

11 Sten Janko 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 3 8 9 29 12 8 5 0 10 9 0 0 8 9 10 59 88 9

1 Marko Vesilind 8 3 0 9 0 9 0 5 0 0 34 11 3 8 0 8 0 10 8 9 0 0 46 80 10

5 Rait Kuusk 5 9 8 8 10 8 5 8 9 0 70 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 11

14 Gregor Prehing 0 0 8 0 5 0 0 8 8 0 29 12 10 10 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 63 12

3 Peep Konrad 5 0 3 5 5 0 10 8 5 8 49 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 13



Naised
Nr Eesnimi 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 kokku koht 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 kokkusum koht

1 Janika Loos 8 10 9 10 10 8 10 9 8 9 91 1 9 10 9 8 8 8 8 5 0 8 73 164 1

3 Heili Lepp 0 9 10 8 8 10 10 8 5 0 68 2 0 0 8 10 0 5 10 8 3 5 49 117 2

2 Sirje Lagle 8 9 8 0 0 8 0 0 9 0 42 3 5 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 18 60 3

4 Marit  Viiding 0 5 8 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 21 4 0 3 0 5 5 0 3 0 9 0 25 46 4

Veteranid
Nr Eesnimi 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 kokku koht 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 kokkusum koht

3 Eigo Jõhvik 8 8 8 9 8 10 5 8 9 9 82 1 9 10 8 10 3 9 10 0 10 8 77 159 1

2 Heino Sadam 3 9 8 9 8 9 10 10 5 9 80 2 10 10 0 10 10 10 8 8 0 0 66 146 2

5 Tiit Karp 8 8 10 0 8 9 8 8 0 5 64 3 0 9 8 10 9 0 9 10 0 9 64 128 3

6 Adolf Tein 0 0 8 9 0 8 9 8 0 0 42 5 10 9 8 0 9 0 5 5 8 0 54 96 4

4 Enn Rohumets 5 0 0 10 0 9 8 5 0 0 37 6 9 10 0 0 9 10 8 0 9 0 55 92 5

1 Peeter Viil 0 10 9 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 46 4 0 9 9 10 8 0 0 0 5 0 41 87 6


